

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 580

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 10 down through “form;” in line 14.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 10, strike “(1)”; in lines 11, 13, 15, 17, 20, and 23, strike “(I)”, “(II)”, “1.”, “2. A.”, “B.”, and “3.”, respectively, and substitute “(1)”, “(2)”, “(i)”, “(ii) 1.”, “2.”, and “(iii)”, respectively; in line 13, strike “SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, STATE” and substitute “STATE”; in line 17, strike “B” and substitute “2”; and strike in their entirety lines 25 through 36, inclusive.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 4, inclusive.